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National Centre for
Research Methods

NCRM Research Showcase

10t — 11 June 2019, Chancellors Hotel, Manchester

10 June 2019 Monday

09:00 - 12:30

12:30 - 13:15

Flowers Theatre and coffee available

LUNCH

Session 1 [Flowers Theatre]

13:30 - 13:45

13:45 - 14:45

14:45 - 15:00

15:00 - 16:30

15:00

15:22

15:44

16:06

Welcome from Patrick Sturgis

Plus ca change? Panel reflections on changing methodological
trends and practices 2004-2019

Patrick Sturgis / Graham Crow / Mel Nind / Lynn Jamieson
BREAK

Parallel Panels

Quantitative

Louise Corti

University of Essex
My Quant data

Gabi Durrant / Olga Maslovskaya / Curtis Jessop

University of Southampton

The future of online surveys: Evaluating data quality in the UK probability-based
online panel (EPOP)

Natalie Shlomo

University of Manchester

Accounting for informative item nonresponse in biomarkers collected in longitudinal
surveys

Bill Browne
Universities of Southampton and Bristol

Borrowing Strength — a collaborative software development for Small Area
Estimation



15:00

15:22

15:44

16:06

16:30 - 17:00

17:00 - 18:00

19:30

Qualitative

Helen Johnson

University of Brighton
Poetic Autoethnographies

Melanie Nind

University of Southampton
Student perspectives on learning research methods: the work of a diary circle

Umut Erel

The Open University

PASAR — Participation Arts and social Action in Research
Sophie Woodward

University of Manchester
Material Methods

BREAK

Keynote: Introduced by Graham Crow
Questionable research practices, perceptions and prevalence
Professor Jesper Schneider, Aarhus University

DINNER

Garlic Sun Blushed Tomato & Mozzarella Salad

Oven Baked Scottish Salmon, Sliced New Potatogs, French
Beans and Sugar Snap Peas with a Pernod Chive Cream Saucge

Baked Goats Cheese, New Potato & Caramelisgd Onion Prittata
with Courggette & Red Pepper Compote
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Warm Chocolatg Brownig with Chocolate Sauce and White
Choecolatg leg Cream



11 June 2019 Tuesday
Session 2 [Flowers Theatre]

09:00 - 10:00

10:00 - 10:15

10:15 - 11:45

10:15

10:45

11:15

10:15

10:45

11:15

11:45-12:00

12:00 - 12:45

12:45 - 13:00

13:00 - 13:45

Big Data (Qual & Quant)
Lynn Jamieson, Susan Banducci, Patrick Sturgis, Mark Elliot

BREAK
Parallel Panels
Quantitative

Jose Pina-Sanchez

University of Leeds
Tackling selection bias

Corinna Elsenbroich
University of Surrey
National Security Risk Management Spending

Melinda Mills

University of Oxford

SOCGEN: combining social science and molecular genetic research to examine
inequality and the life course

Qualitative

Alastair Jones

London School of Economics
Uses and Applications of Qualitative Research Methods in Policy Evaluations Using
Observational Designs

Lynn Jamieson

University of Edinburgh
Big Qual Analysis: Innovation in method and pedagogy

Daniel McCulloch

The Open University
Do participatory visual methods give ‘voice'?

BREAK

Looking forward: future developments in social science research
methods

Graham Crow (Chair) / Lisa Calderwood, Mike Daly, Vernon Gayle

Research Methods Training Centre — update
Gabi Durrant

LUNCH

CLOSE



