



NCRM Research Showcase

10th - 11th June 2019, Chancellors Hotel, Manchester

10 June 2019 Monday

09:00 - 12:30 Flowers Theatre and coffee available

12:30 - 13:15 LUNCH

Session 1 [Flowers Theatre]

13:30 - 13:45 Welcome from Patrick Sturgis

13:45 - 14:45 Plus ca change? Panel reflections on changing methodological

trends and practices 2004-2019

Patrick Sturgis / Graham Crow / Mel Nind / Lynn Jamieson

14:45 - 15:00 BREAK

15:00 - 16:30 Parallel Panels

Quantitative

15:00 Louise Corti

University of Essex My Quant data

15:22 Gabi Durrant / Olga Maslovskaya / Curtis Jessop

University of Southampton

The future of online surveys: Evaluating data quality in the UK probability-based

online panel (EPOP)

15:44 Natalie Shlomo

University of Manchester

Accounting for informative item nonresponse in biomarkers collected in longitudinal

surveys

16:06 Bill Browne

Universities of Southampton and Bristol

Borrowing Strength - a collaborative software development for Small Area

Estimation

Qualitative

DINNER

19:30

	Qualitative
15:00	Helen Johnson University of Brighton Poetic Autoethnographies
15:22	Melanie Nind University of Southampton Student perspectives on learning research methods: the work of a diary circle
15:44	Umut Erel The Open University PASAR – Participation Arts and social Action in Research
16:06	Sophie Woodward University of Manchester Material Methods
16:30 - 17:00	BREAK
17:00 - 18:00	Keynote: Introduced by Graham Crow
	Questionable research practices, perceptions and prevalence
	Professor Jesper Schneider, Aarhus University

Garlie Sun Blushed Tomato & Mozzarella Salad



Oven Baked Scottish Salmon, Sliced New Potatoes, French Beans and Sugar Snap Peas with a Pernod Chive Cream Sauce

Baked Goats Cheese, New Potato & Caramelised Onion Frittata with Courgette & Red Pepper Compote



Warm Chocolate Brownie with Chocolate Sauce and White Chocolate lee Cream

11 June 2019 Tuesday

Session 2 [Flowers Theatre]

09:00 - 10:00	Big Data (Qual & Quant) Lynn Jamieson, Susan Banducci, Patrick Sturgis, Mark Elliot
10:00 - 10:15	BREAK
10:15 - 11:45	Parallel Panels
	Quantitative
10:15	Jose Pina-Sanchez University of Leeds Tackling selection bias
10:45	Corinna Elsenbroich University of Surrey National Security Risk Management Spending
11:15	Melinda Mills University of Oxford SOCGEN: combining social science and molecular genetic research to examine inequality and the life course
	Qualitative
10:15	Alastair Jones London School of Economics Uses and Applications of Qualitative Research Methods in Policy Evaluations Using Observational Designs
10:45	Lynn Jamieson University of Edinburgh Big Qual Analysis: Innovation in method and pedagogy
11:15	Daniel McCulloch The Open University Do participatory visual methods give 'voice'?
11:45 - 12:00	BREAK
12:00 - 12:45	Looking forward: future developments in social science research methods
	Graham Crow (Chair) / Lisa Calderwood, Mike Daly, Vernon Gayle
12:45 – 13:00	Research Methods Training Centre – update Gabi Durrant
13:00 - 13:45	LUNCH
	CLOSE